

M/Scheme - Damar Bigaha se Damar Bigaha in Dhamma
Block.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

File No: - 18/5130/2020-21

DIVISION

149451 - Amby construction

SUB-DIVISION

14310 mth - at 17.311

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1192

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction & Five years					
Maint. of road & Drainage					
to Dams & bighs under					
M.H.G.SY					
Block.					
M/C:- M/S. Shubay Construction					
Agreement:- 18/5/2020/2020-21					
Start date:- 18/9/2020					
End date of work:- 17.9.2021					
Actual cost of work/section:- 11.7.21					
work done					

(19) Pr & apply for more				
Quest with (SS-1) - do				
Comp. Pcs				
CH: 00 - 2130 M				
1x 15.00x 5.70 + 3.75				= 70.88 m ²
25x 30.00x 3.75				= 2812.50"
25x 30.00x 3.75				= 2812.50"
8x 30.00x 3.75				= 900.00
1x 15.00x 3.75 + 4.80				= 64.13
1x 15.00x 4.80 + 3.75				= 64.13
11x 30.00x 3.75				= 1237.50
1x 15.00x 3.75				= 56.25
Find at Kansepur Road 1x 15.00x 3.75				= 56.25
Dark to Damachyph CH: 00 - 83 M.				
from T. Jutha 1x 10.00x 6.20 + 3.75				= 49.75

B.O.

8067.64 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2x 30.00 x 3.75					= 225.00 m ²
1x 13.00 x 3.75					= 48.75
Total					= 8341.39 m ²
(210) Pl & apply Take					
cast walls (Rd) -					
do - do - Cornb pp					
Area same above Pl. No. (19) =					8341.39 m ²
(211) Pl Layip & apply 20					
min Tree' Nip Seal					
Surface Type 13 do					
Cornble - 2x 2					
Ch' of cty.					
Ch: 00 to 2130M (up to Kansepu Rd)					
1 x 15.00 x $\frac{15.70 + 3.75}{2}$					= 70.88 m ²
25 x 30.00 x 3.75					= 2812.50
25 x 30.00 x 3.75					= 2812.50
8 x 30.00 x 3.75					= 900.00
Curve 'S					
1x 15.00 x $\frac{3.75 + 4.80}{2}$					= 64.13
1x 15.00 x $\frac{4.80 + 3.75}{2}$					= 64.13
11 x 30.00 x 3.75					= 1237.50
1x 15.00 x 3.75					= 56.25
don't to Saman 5 pks					
CH: 00 - 830M					
1x 10.00 x $\frac{6.20 + 3.75}{2}$					= 49.75
2x 30.00 x 3.75					= 225.00

Continuation

$$1 \times 13.00 \times 3.75 = 48.75$$

$$\text{Total Pl.} = 8341.39 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Total Qty = 442.00 M²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/18) Planting of Tree by the road side. do comp. as per specification.					
Total Tree. = 220 Nos					
(11/20) P/V & Survey description & place identification by sign board. —————					
Total. —					1 No
(12/21) P/V & Part Typical MMSY Information Board with logo. —————					
do ————— do sub or					
Logo Board. —					1 No
Maintenance Board. —					1 No
= 2 Nos					
(13) Calculation of Embankment Earth work quantity by level graph & Calculation sheet.					
S.No.	CH:- (M)	Area C/S (M ²)	Mean C/S ML (M)	Distance (M)	Volume M ³
1.	00	5.811	—	—	—
2.	50	5.928	5.870	50	393.475
3.	100	6.191	6.060	50	302.975
4.	150	6.041	6.116	50	305.800
5.	200	6.187	6.144	50	305.700
6.	250	6.072	6.130	50	306.475

Continuation

C-10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7.	300	6.419	6.246	50	312.275
8.	350	6.345	6.382	50	319.100
9.	400	6.151	6.248	50	312.410
10.	450	6.608	6.380	50	318.975
11.	500	6.169	6.389	50	319.425
12.	550	5.992	6.081	50	304.025
13.	600	5.766	5.879	50	393.950
14.	650	6.067	5.917	50	295.825
15.	700	5.852	5.960	50	297.975
16.	750	5.936	5.914	50	295.750
17.	800	6.118	6.047	50	302.350
18.	850	6.056	6.087	50	304.350
19.	900	5.956	6.006	50	300.300
20.	950	6.160	6.058	50	302.900
21.	1000	6.002	6.081	50	304.050
22.	1050	5.283	5.643	50	282.125
23.	1100	5.288	5.286	50	264.275
24.	1150	5.291	5.290	50	264.475
25.	1200	6.359	5.825	50	291.250
26.	1250	6.108	6.234	50	311.675
27.	1300	6.076	6.092	50	304.600
28.	1350	6.199	6.138	50	306.875
29.	1400	6.032	6.116	50	305.775
30.	1450	6.051	6.042	50	302.075
31.	1500	6.205	6.128	50	306.400
32.	1550	5.982	6.094	50	304.675
33.	1600	6.395	6.159	50	309.425

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
34.	1650	6.164	6.280	50	313.925
35.	1700	6.192	6.178	50	308.900
36.	1750	6.188	6.190	50	309.500
37.	1800	5.954	6.071	50	303.550
38.	1850	6.377	6.166	50	308.275
39.	1900	5.901	6.139	50	306.950
40.	1950	9.980	7.941	50	397.025
41.	2000	10.900	10.440	50	522.000
42.	2050	9.267	10.334	50	516.675
43.	2100	9.104	7.186	50	459.275
44.	2130	9.205	9.155	30	274.634
Total Volume (Excl. Const) =					13672.410 m ³ (A)
Link					
1.	00	7.828	-	-	-
2.	50	9.092	8.460	50	423.00
3.	83	7.753	8.423	33	277.943
Total with Const =					700.943 (B)
Total Qty = (A+B) =					13672.410 + 700.943
					= 14373.353 m ³
Say -					14373.00 m ³ (D)
For deduction of Const					
(1) Sub-grade + St. bulds. =					7304.00 m ³
(II) Coarse Sand - =					1694.00
(III) G.S.B. Rly - =					1800.27
(IV) W.B.M. G.S.B. - =					625.04
					= 11423.31 m ³
Say, 11,423.00 m ³ - (E)					
Hence Embt. Qty = (D - E)					

Continuation

$$= 14373.00 - 11423.00$$

2950.00 m³ (F)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(144) Cont of Contd with 100m					
Length = 11.72					
Breadth = 184					
Area = 2138, 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) = 2950.00					
(15/19) Lay of the Sup. P. R. ad					
Comp. 0.5					
1/4 x 2.50 m = 10.00 m					
11.72					
11.72					
19/7/21					
17/7					
1/1 P/R fix up work of Bench					
Mark					
8 1/2 = 2.20 km (8/29, 9/4 2/2)					
381 0.07 / km					
8382					
(25) P/R fix up Reference					
Fulla					
8 1/2 = 2.20 km (8/29, 9/4 2/2)					
17 1/2 = 39 / km					
3883					
(3/3) Clearing & grubbing					
area 1/2					
8 1/2 = 0.44 Ha (8/29, 9/4 3/3)					
52970.33 / Ha = 23307					

Continuation

2 35,542 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/4) Const'n of Road with material obtained up to 100 m. level.					
do — do — up to					
= 2920.00 MB (P/39, H/14/4)					
Limit Qty to - 2941.25 MB					
@ 153 = 66 MB					₹ 4,51,952=
(5/5) Const'n of Sub-grade & earthen shoulders					
do — do — up to					
Qty = 7304.00 MB (P/29, H/5/5)					
@ 192 = 25 MB					14,04,192=
					₹ 14,04,914=
(6/6) Coarse Sand-fill					
in gutter-sub. base:-					
do — do — up to					
Qty = 1694.00 MB (P/30, H/6/6)					
@ 192 = 29 MB					₹ 32,59,408=
(7/7) Const'n of G.S.B. Grt					
do — do — up to					
Qty — — — @ 19					
Qty = 1799.82 MB (P/30, H/7/7)					
@ 248 = 35 MB					₹ 44,74,982=
(8/8) Plv lay-off compacting W.B.M. Gr-3.					
Comp. — — — @ 19					
Qty = 624.94 MB (P/30, H/8/8)					
@ 308 = 11 MB					₹ 19,25,509=

Continuation

1,15,51,617=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9) P/E apply + 60mm Coat — do — do					
= 8341.39 m ² (P/34, H 1/9)					
Limit to 8332.50 m ²					
@ 43 = 16/m ² — ₹ 3,59,631/-					
(10/10) P/E apply + 70mm Coat — do — do					
= 8341.39 m ² (P/34, H 2/10)					
Limit to 8332.50 m ²					
@ 14 = 77/m ² — ₹ 123071/-					
(11/11) P/E lay + 200mm thick Mop Seal					
Surface + Type 83					
— do — do — do — E/P					
= 8341.39 m ² (P/34, H 3/11)					
Limit to 8332.50 m ²					
@ 197 = 35/m ² — ₹ 16,44,419/-					
(12/12) P/E for + R.C.M. 15 R.M. Stone — do.					
= 8104 (P/35, H 4/12)					
Limit to 8104					
@ 2095 = 55 each — ₹ 6287/-					
(13/13) P/E for + 200mm Stone (Br cast) — do — do					
= 8104 (P/35, H 5/13)					
@ 586 = 16 each — ₹ 4689/-					
Continuation					1,36,89,714/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/14) P/R 6m if 600mm Circular (speed. 6m/4) T/sep. — — —					
= 4 Nos (P/35, 24 6/14)					
@ 4611.21 each — ₹					18448=
(15/15) 900mm circular (left right on curve) T/sep.					
= 4 Nos (P/35, 24 7/15)					
Limit to 2 Nos					
@ 5074.39 each — ₹					10,189=
(16/16) 600x450 mm Rectangular (P/60, School) T/sep.					
= 3 Nos (P/35, 94 8/16)					
Limit to — 2 Nos					
@ 4485.83 each — ₹					8972=
(17/17) P/R laying hot applied Thermoplastic Compound 2.5m thick — — —					
= 442.00 M ² (P/35, 94 9/17)					
Limit to 440.00 M ²					
@ 721.95 M ² — ₹					314658=
(18/18) Planting of Tree by the road side — — —					
at 20 ft — — —					
= 220 Nos (P/36, 24 10/18)					
@ 842.62 each — ₹					185378=

Continuation

1,42,30,354=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/19) PVR Laying acc p/v dust- 300 mm dia do					
= 20.00 M (P/30, Ht 9/19)					
= 10.00 M (P/39, Ht 19/19)					
= 30.00 M @ 836.66/M — ₹ 25,100.00					
(20/20) PVR Flat place. Reinforced bedding Inf Board ch do					
= 1 No (P/36, Ht 1/20)					
@ 11337.99 each — ₹ 11340.00					
(21/21) PVR On + Typical. MARGY Reinforced Performance Simp Board with edge ch do — do — do do					
= 2 Nos (P/31, Ht 10/21)					
= 2 No (P/36, Ht 12/21)					
= 4 Nos @ 10875.99 each — ₹ 43,504.00					
					₹ 1,43,10,298.00
(22/27) Aeld. 1% Lab-Cos — ₹ 1,43,103.00					
(23/28) Aeld. 12% G.S.T. — ₹ 17,17,236.00					
(24/29) Aeld. Reg. Fee.					
(VEMBH + 2.29 x 2.29 x 2.29) 8/17 = 10245.25173					
@ 3.481/m³ — ₹ 35,664.00					
(11) G.S.B. G.I					
= 1799.82 M³					
@ 50.695/m³ — ₹					
@ 55.581/m³ Continuation — ₹ 1,00,036.00					
					₹ 135,700.00
					₹ 1,61,70,637.00

Overall Material Statement

(I) Earth & Gr	→	10245.25 m ³
(II) Stone Melat (GSB+Gr-3)	→	2370.00 m³
(III) Coarse Sand	→	2486.00 m ³
(IV) Stone Screening	→	2464.75 m ³
(V) Stone Chipping	→	150.00 m ³
(VI) Bitumen (S-90)	→	225.00 m ³
(VII) Emulsion (SS-1)	→	15,849.00 kg
(VIII) Emulsion (AS-1)	→	7090.00 kg
	→	2294.00 kg